Heights are hereby amended in their entirety as follows: 

“CHAPTER 1190 

DEFINITIONS 

1901.01 DEFINITIONS. 
 For purposes of this title and unless stated otherwise, the following terms shall have the 
meaning herein indicated: 

(1) “Acre”:  A unit of measure equaling forty-three thousand five hundred sixty 
(43,560) square feet. 

(2) “Approving Authority”:  The official responsible for administering the applicable 
program(s). 

(3) “Best Management Practices” (“BMPs”):  Schedule of activities, prohibitions of 
practices, maintenance procedures, and other management practices (both